Resolution approving the purchase of a dump box and snow plow hitch for the Street Department.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Street Department has purchased a used single axle truck chasis from the Waste Water Utility, and

WHEREAS, this is now in the Street Department fleet, and the truck needs a dump box and snow plow hitch to make it usable for snow removal operations, and

WHEREAS, the Street Department has funds available in it's Capital Equipyment Sales Account (surplus auction sales) to procure the dump box and snow plow hitch.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Street Department move forward with the procurement of the above equipment needed to make said truck chasis operational in the amount not to exceed \$15,517.00 as quoted by Michaels Truck Equipment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the cost of \$15,517.00 for the dump box and plow hitch be funded from Capital Equipment Sales (surplus auction proceeds) 4808835-586000-SALES.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Streets, and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 10, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrhe

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*